Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1119978

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 9822
Val Energy, Inc.

API No. 15 . 15-007-23985-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520 - S2 SW gec 29 qyp 34 5 R 11 [JEast[0west
Address 2: 660 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 3005 1320 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person:  DUSTIN WYER Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 263-6688 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 5822 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name:  Val Energy, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: STEVE VAN BUSKIRK

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

02/05/2013 02/13/2013 02/13/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Barber

BRENT DIEL

Lease Name: Well #: 4-29

Field Name:

Producing Formation: NA

Elevation: Ground:1400 Kelly Bushing: 1410

Total Vertical Depth: 5356 Plug Back Total Depth:5356

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 224 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 41000 ppm  Fluid volume: 1800 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: VAL ENERGY

Lease Name: _MARY DIEL SWD License #:; 9822

S. R._11 [ ]East[O0] West
D30438

QuarterSW Sec. 29
County: BARBER

Twp. 34

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
03/01/2013

Confidential Release Date: 03/01/2015
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 03/04/2013




D0 0T A

1119978
Val Energy, Inc. BRENT DIEL 4-29

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 29 Twp‘.?’4 S. rll [ ]East F ]West County: Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
) Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo KC 4321 -2910
TARK SH 4472 - 1
Cores Taken Llves [FINo s s 306
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo PAWNEE 4651 -3240
. MISS PORO 4776 -3345
List All E. Logs Run:
MICRO
DUAL SPACED NUETRON
ACTRL
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 24 224 6040 245
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [O] Other (Specify) D&A

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



PO BOX 841503
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903

801 CHERRY 5T, STE 2100
FCRT WORTH, TX 76102

INVOICE TOTAL

N PAGE cpag NO INVOICE DATE
Tof1 10uv4408 02/06/2013
E B a 5 I G INVOICE NUMBER
4 ENERGY SERVICES 171/8 -91 112616
Y
Pratt {(620) 672-1201 J LEASE NAME Brent Diel 4-29
B VAL, ENERGY g LOCATION
I 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520 ] COUNTY B:rber
L WICHITA I ST:IEESCRIPTION g t-N Well C i /Pi
- n i
KS US 67202 T JO o emen ew We asing
T OB - Y w
o ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE I, E CrivE b
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASECORDER (NAJ TERMS DUE DATE
704 —
40561956 20920 f’z ! Net - 30 days 03/08/2013
QTY U of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOQUNT
M
For Service Dates: 02/05/2013 to 02/05/2013
0040561956
171807725A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 02/05/2013
Cement 8 5/8" Surface
60/40 POZ 190.000 EA 9.00 1,710.00 T
Common Cement 200.000 EA 12.00 2,400.00 T
Celloflake 48.000 EA 2.78 133.20 7]
Calcium Chloride 868.000 EA 0.79 683.55 T
"Wooden Cmt Plug, 8 5/8""" 1.000 EA 120.00 120.00
"Baffle Plate Alum., 8 5/8"" {Blue)" 1.000 EA 127.50 127.50
"8 5/8"" Basket (Blue)" 1.000 EA 236.25 236.25
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way)" 50.000 MI 3.19 159,38
Heavy Equipment Mileage 150.00 MiI 5.259 787.50
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil 880.00 EA 1.20 1.056.00
Depth Charge; 0-500' 1.0 EA 750.00 750.00
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 390.00 BAG 1.04 409.50
Plug Container Util, Chg. 1.00 EA 187.50 187.5Q
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 1.0 EA 131.25 131,25
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND QTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
SUB TOTAL B,891.63
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP TAX 359 .65

9,251.28




B :

ENERGY SERVICES

PRESSURE PUMPING &

g

WIRELINE

« 10244 NE Hwy. 61
P.O. Box 8613
Pratt, Kansas 67124
Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 07720 A

DATE TICKET NO.
DATE OF o oD CUSTOMER
VOB o O/ 3 DSTRICY .77 4 welL @7 WenoeRoD Cimg Owow O GURTOMER
CUSTOMER [/ A/ - <4, pos LEASE g ren f p, e VA 4/. 7¢7 WELLNO.
ADDRESS COUNTY /244 i g /2 STATE /<
T T4
CITY STATE SERVICE CREW.Z", // . wﬂ-:/ L A
AUTHORIZED BY JOBTYPE: ~J) £5% (s
DATE VIE
ﬂnFEQ‘UIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCKCALLED . ° i
fge T A “} - ARRIVEDATJOB ... . @& ., .
7995‘7 LT 2 g = —t—
G START OPERATION ', e
FINSHOPERATION ., : &%
S e AM . 2
RELEASED . .. "~/ 2 &M /1=
MILES FROM STATION TOWELL 5~ )

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to axecute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,
products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this documant. No addaﬁonal or substitute terms and/or conditions shall
becorng.a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

s .
pd s

SIGNED-. Lo - r”

(WELL OWNEH OPERATOFI CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO-~

CLOUD LITHO - Abtana, TX

ITEMFRICE o MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY |  UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
(Fr S 7 lrcfopo 2.2 fa f SK YT IR T
- L L Y PV
(el G , g | #E /27
e, |5 [ el L b 3& g g 27/ Yo
CF /52 Voord= Pl £ s |7/ T /e
Vayor Luif e /‘V[//.»' Z s - 3 .
L RV 2 P o3 ko
T SO Arrg e -y =0 PN DY,
=S8 ‘G/f’&; S /.f.;'-' e /50 /&850 Oo
rs Fa@ Bl Aof, rr’ | £400 /08 bo
£ pou T s |/ Lo b
£ T o o _ ks gw) e b
DL 5o e g cé e /,)/ R SR ” AT o
2 S Lo NPT 4 | £ /75 e
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: sub T?T_;AL f?\?/l é
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAXONS 7 {7 T
MATERIALS ~ %TAXONS
= A el TR
SERVICE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE e L e
REPRESENTATIVE /, o g / ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: -~ s
i (WELL OWNER 6PERATOH coNTRACTbﬁ OR AGENT)



: ~
BASIC |
' TREATMENT REPORT

energy services,.r

Customer ; Y Lease No. Date
Vﬁa{— s A ff
Lease Lo . ‘ Well # e
La o 7 Litad & L o2 =0T 3
Figld Qrder # Station 7. | . Casing . Depth County . State
?'912— < L TT K » e e L }1 :
Type Job s Formation Legal Description
rae) S S e g L
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casnggs% Tubing Size | Shots/Ft Acid RATE]| PRESS 1SIP
. Depth in,
Deﬁ-‘ - ep From To Pre Pad Max 5 Min
Vol ) i - : Min,
Volu/mzl 'olume From To Pad Min 10 Min
Max Press Max Press Frac Avg 15 Min.
S From To
Well Connection | Annulus Vol. HHP Used Annulus Pressure
s From To
’ P Fiush T
qug.p?‘;}m acker Depth From To us Gas Volume otal Load
Customer Representative Station Manager . " . Treater. s
i 9 P I o ff e
Service Units| " AT L,I A T
Driver Ly ;
Names | YT Cos I
Casing Tubing -
Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
T - ! : -
— — —
A - A /‘""/ o
/i (M d S A
/ / - - _ ﬂ, « ’ / L e,
_ - - . .
“ gt S A epis o L
- ( . i ] , ‘ - . .
,rkii.'/ C £,
24 I'{ / fad o s ]
/ s S o
4
8 s st 17 o7
v B .
775 v2 Svl £ g corte celfo.

10244 NE Hiway 61 * P.O. Box 8613 » Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 + Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylar Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



) “~ PAGE Co=<_NO INVOICE DATE
1 of1 10u4409 02/14/2013
B BASIB INVOICE NUMBER
/ ENERGY SERVICES 1718/_& ]_19181
Pratt (620) 672-1201 7 LEASE NAME | Brent Diel m
5 VAL ENERGY ©  LOCATION o
; 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520 ¢ g;;ﬁ;g XS
L WICHITA I JOB DESCRIPTION C t-N well C i /Pi
XS US 67202 T emen ew We asing/Pi
T E JOB CONTACT
o ATTN: ACCCOUNTS PAYABLE- - —,__i oy — .
iL e H.
JOB # EQUIPMENT it PURC% flﬂ)% ﬁo . TERMS DUE DATE
40564452 19905 5:? ZL:;ig L{ Net - 30 days 03/16/2013
U of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
For Service Dates: 02/12/20713 to 02/12/2013
0040564452
171807845A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 02/12/2013
Cement P.T.A.
60/40 POZ 170.00 EA 9.00 1,629.77 T
Cement Gel 294000 EA 0.19 55,12 7]
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way}" 50.000 Ml 3.19 159,35
Heavy Equipment Mileage 100.000 MI 5.25 524.92
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil 368.000 EA 1.20 441.53
Depth Charge; 501'-1000' 1.0 EA 899.84 899.86
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 170.000 BAG 1.05 178.47
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc, 1.00 EA 131.23 131.23
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
SUB TOTAL 3,920.25
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP
PO BOX 8419503 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 TAX 115.70

DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 FORT WORTH, TX 76102 INVOICE TOTAL 4,035.95




N

10244 NE Hwy. 61
P.O. Box 8613

BASIC ;o

ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201

5 PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE - .
- 245

- W

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 GiEis A

DATE TICKET NO.

DATE OF
JOB  -|{J |3  DisTRICT qu-ﬁ-‘ T s

OLD
WELL

NEW

NEW o [1PROD []INJ

CUSTOMER
Liwow ] ORDER NO.:

| WELL Not

customeR /.| E pe gy, L ncotporated
ADDRESS

LEASE B(enf D’x\
countY Byt ber STATE fra nsas

SERVIGE CREWC. Mecesicht - () Matral € Gilbnoy

CITY STATE
AUTHORIZED BY JOBTYPEC (i ik - Pluy To A lbardon

EQUIPMENT# | HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCKCALLED ~ ~ . PATF GP T
2T o6 Lo ARRIVED AT JOB TP~ o2

- START OPERATION | -
154 11965 |05 LB oo
: FINISH OPERATION e
9960 2oto |y o5 PELEASED 2 -3 2| o

MILES FROM STATON TOWELL 55

. CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
%‘he undersigned is authorized 1o execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,
products, and/or supplies includes all ot and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms andior conditions shall

beeome a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED:_/~

B Ry

(WELL OWNER, OPEHATOR CONTRACTOR CR AGENT)
ITEWPRICE MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT { QUANTITY UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
T ie32  [60[42 Poz Cement sk | \70 1 3| 2 ouo b
<o doc Cement Gel Ly | 294 4 3 <3 |50
Eloo Pk op Mieage i S0 § 212 50
E_{¢| Heaw{ ch:lpmf“ nt ffnk?aae Bl le) B T o0 o
£ 115 [Bulk Deliveyy tn | 36z 3586 ke
<L 3¢ KCemer! Purp! 50| Feet To | Cockeet hre | 4 %l \ Joopo
C £ A4 B{Gf‘c«hf‘a QNJMU‘;N&C!“’“\FI‘* “sh’ | 7o ‘ﬁ? 2?\‘5’ o
Soo 3 Service SuperVicer hvs = 4 {75 loo
SUB TOT,
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: B L_ S % 3 q ;? O Q S
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON § LI
MATERIALS %TAX ON §
TOTAL
SERVICE _. ¢ THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE - s
REPRESEN ENTATIME © 4., ]@ :” q,g_éa A ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: e G

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUD LITHG - Abshere, TX

(WELL OWNER OPEHATOH GONTHACTOR oR AGENT)



LT ~
BASi(
' TREATMENT REPORT

energy services,.r

t Lease No. Date S0 7
i‘TnQE e fofNy I_,“‘: T i) o el /-? / /;1 _ L
L ’ ‘ Well % o -
B ent Diel ST 29 oL ~( /

Field &rder# Station Pf . Chsing [ Pepn County R bes ® r s
T eJob o~ — Formation Descyiplio
» 1/ o | vy b ﬂ L et I L&?q —~ S%;E* % . ‘lﬁl VV
PIPE DATA PEHFORATENG@WPHT D USED TREATMENT RESUME
CasingSize [MpbgSBy, |$PFL | | 70 £2®he 60/ 40 efe w  IFAEL TRESP | ISP
Depth Depth ' P B o - in,
ot o From o 3ralb /et 6 9ada) [k | |¥¥cu T <k
Volume Volume . - | e . Min 10 Min.
From To - : - - B
Max Press h‘llsag Pﬂi@i 1| From T (2 Avg 15 Min.
\&pll %gsﬁgn Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flushr h Wu ot Gas Volume Total Load
Custormer Represental l b A h Station Manager DJ . { CD('O"H" TreateC I e pee R f__),j_} P FF
Service Units “7’&16 1L‘f < [19.925 [1idee |Zicic
Driver o o
N;mes Theloo v NI ! L Son
C Tubi
ﬂme;‘? T pIS:;TJ?e Pr;ls;z?e Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
LC""-%U T?( ve s oo ,Cx'ulfi svapd hold s ated g Meed og
- \ /.‘ ' M 6\J [ eoed C(/jd oo e et
PR A5 5 o) Sl i paater Tre Tiosh
3 3o \ < S "'}T ail Mo e apent

(o | 4.9 ) <1t Pve n Wt er b p\u ceMent
[ ~ s St Ly
;LM'_LM = 7C Fect SCany s Come
| o e LOD S Stavt m MMC@/HG‘N{
| L = bt U yeepiates L_.‘.u‘f-*“-_,{ et
VDo g 1 3 “ﬁl‘cg Sun Dy
S J/.[\'f\,{, 6@ [ect 2C< b S Ceemend
P 3 “tayt hixong Coement
bTody o Cﬂ? o Nenl Cly o lqi fff'\b”(““‘ :Z\thf‘,f!ﬂu/ﬂflf‘g
5 B ,1u4{\uf | Meves ht)|f‘3
L{‘/ f_-al — b i 'i ?ﬁ o ['\ i f'quT
2/ Tk Con RISILS

_1;._ h*'*ﬁh L(C)U
- \ e r-Cfr',j]'.\i !TG— C !'\.ac:l

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 » Pratt, KS 67124-8613 » (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383

Taytor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

March 01, 2013

DUSTIN WYER

Val Energy, Inc.

200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520
WICHITA, KS 67202-3005

Re:ACO1
API1 15-007-23985-00-00
BRENT DIEL 4-29
SW/4 Sec.29-34S-11W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
DUSTIN WYER
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	pbtd: 5356
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	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 41000
	fluid: 1800
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
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